
Verbandsliga Niedersachsen  
(1. Spieltag) 

 
Nr. Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz 
501 04.09.2010/12:00 Ballsport Osnabrück 1 KSV GM Hütte 1 2 : 1 44 : 34 4726 : 4659 

 Goncalves David 772 / 3  Richter Florian 803 / 11 
 Kropp Christian 795 / 10  Mitschke Sebastian 756 / 2 
 Schlie Ralf 818 / 12  Burlage Andreas 789 / 9 
 Mienert Martin 782 / 7  Nienbecker Dirk 780 / 6 
 Tobergte Klaus 772 / 4  Schierbaum Sascha 780 / 5 
 Urban Alexander 787 / 8  Dust Stephan 751 / 1 
 

502 04.09.2010/13:00 SV Haselünne 1 KFH Löningen 1 2 : 1 47 : 31 4553 : 4406 
 Fürstenberg Manfred 765 / 10  Buschermöhle Udo 747 / 7 
 Geerdes Gregor 809 / 12  Düker Stefan 744 / 6 
 Völkel Dennis 705 / 1  Nolting Dietmar 725 / 3 
 Arnken Jörg 795 / 11  Möhlenkamp Pascal 713 / 2 
 Leigers Jörg 750 / 8  Prues Manuel 726 / 4 
 Lohe Alexander 729 / 5  Hanke Jörg 751 / 9 
 

503 05.09.2010/13:00 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 1 KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 2 3 : 0 52 : 26 4880 : 4449 
 Papenburg Günter 847 / 10  Broscheit Susanne 738 / 3 
 Kiefer Gregor 817 / 9  Remmers Fred-Joachim 726 / 2 
 Warnecke Carsten 865 / 12  Keipert Benjamin 743 / 5 
 Meyer Klaus 742 / 4  Wilhelm Gerhard 766 / 7 
 Becker Karl-Heinz 760 / 6  Hein Stefan 709 / 1 
 Weller Oliver 849 / 11  Meier Gerald 767 / 8 
 

504 04.09.2010/13:00 KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 1 AKC Quakenbrück 1 3 : 0 50 : 28 5040 : 4764 
 Jürgens Mathias 887 / 11  Budde Frank 794 / 5 
 Hähle Michael 846 / 9  Nolde Ulrich 775 / 3 
 Engelking Ulf 822 / 8  Thobe Michael 751 / 1 
 Wolff Thomas 793 / 4  Straub Marcel 774 / 2 
 Corzilius Marcel 890 / 12  Hilgefort Georg 804 / 7 
 Mülleneisen Werner 802 / 6  Irsch Torsten 866 / 10 
 

505 04.09.2010/14:00 Germania Helmstedt 1 TSV Salzgitter 2 3 : 0 53 : 25 4454 : 4212 
 Blank Christian 705 / 5  Unger Sabine 689 / 2 
 Kühne Alexander 751 / 10  Walter Bernd 730 / 8 
 Polk Timo 758 / 11  Weber Stefan 704 / 4 
 Heim Michael 791 / 12  Höper Daniel 716 / 7 
 Bornemann Frank 712 / 6  Cassel Sven 681 / 1 
 Täger Burghard 737 / 9  Grohs Birgit 692 / 3 

 
 Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP 

1 Germania Helmstedt 1 1 0 3 53 4454 
2 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 1 1 0 3 52 4880 
3 KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 1 1 0 3 50 5040 
4 SV Haselünne 1 1 -1 2 47 4553 
5 Ballsport Osnabrück 1 1 -1 2 44 4726 
6 KSV GM Hütte 1 1 1 1 34 4659 
7 KFH Löningen 1 1 1 1 31 4406 
8 AKC Quakenbrück 1 1 0 0 28 4764 
9 KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 2 1 0 0 26 4449 

10 TSV Salzgitter 2 1 0 0 25 4212 
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Verbandsklasse Ost  
(1. Spieltag) 

 
Nr. Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz 
601 04.09.2010/13:00 VFL Salder 1 SV Union Salzgitter 1 2 : 1 41 : 37 4844 : 4791 

 Eckerleben Andre 887 / 12  Seibt Stefan 817 / 9 
 Lindemann Hans-Jürgen 733 / 1  Riebeck Uwe 768 / 2 
 Dumka Michael 799 / 6  Maksimovic Dejan 797 / 5 
 Jänsch Ralf 826 / 11  Weykamp Olaf 792 / 4 
 Pitzschk Detlef 792 / 3  Maksimovic Danijel 818 / 10 
 Egert Andreas 807 / 8  Meyer Rolf 799 / 7 
 

602 04.09.2010/13:00 SV Union Salzgitter 2 PostSV/GH Salzgitter 3 3 : 0 53 : 25 4442 : 4180 
 Jackmann Marvin 719 / 5  Stahl Uwe 681 / 2 
 Lott Alexander 736 / 9  Meyer Marius 699 / 4 
 Sommer-Heike Carsten 720 / 6  Stallmann Gustl 732 / 8 
 Siems Willi 755 / 11  Paul Heinz 730 / 7 
 Meinecke Tobias 765 / 12  Egert Andrea 682 / 3 
 Pilka Alexander 747 / 10  Heidrich Bernd 656 / 1 
 

603 05.09.2010/10:00 KV Wolfsburg 1 Süd-Elm Schöningen 1 2 : 1 44 : 34 4362 : 4206 
 Mehlhaf Andreas 715 / 6  Kruschke Siegfried 728 / 7 
 Flohr Andreas 759 / 11  Woitschach Dirk 695 / 4 
 Sleutel Gerhard 709 / 5  Voigt Steffen 733 / 9 
 Schumacher Hartmut 686 / 2  Haus Daniel 739 / 10 
 Borchert Arnd 763 / 12  Kühne Wilfried 692 / 3 
 Schumacher Michael 730 / 8  Poffenberger Donald 619 / 1 
 

604 05.09.2010/10:00 TSV Salzgitter 3 PostSV/GH Salzgitter 2 0 : 3 24 : 54 4336 : 4565 
 Knoche Erich 758 / 9  Koch Dietmar 751 / 7 
 Kufeld Gustav 737 / 4  Stahl Uwe 759 / 10 
 Rothaug Christopher 744 / 5  Buerschaper Carolin 754 / 8 
 Rabe Carsten 705 / 3  Heidrich Maik 784 / 12 
 Kleinau Helmut 700 / 2  Paul Heinz 767 / 11 
 Seidel Rainer 692 / 1  Nizik Rolf 750 / 6 
 

605 05.09.2010/10:00 Rot-Weiss Steterburg 1 KV Wolfsburg 2 0 : 3 22 : 56 3614 : 3974 
 Heinath Sven 598 / 3  Stüber Martin 685 / 11 
 Schultz Andreas 640 / 7  Kammler Thomas 661 / 10 
 Wolters Jürgen 614 / 5  Kraul Silvio 644 / 8 
 Meier Wilfried 598 / 4  Jirousek Thomas 634 / 6 
 Bechmann Andreas 592 / 2  Kraul Volker 652 / 9 
 Schneider Uwe 572 / 1  Reiche Lothar 698 / 12 
 Ab 6. Wurf K.-H. Strölke für U. Schneider   

 
 Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP 

1 KV Wolfsburg 2 1 3 3 56 3974 
2 PostSV/GH Salzgitter 2 1 3 3 54 4565 
3 SV Union Salzgitter 2 1 0 3 53 4442 
4 KV Wolfsburg 1 1 -1 2 44 4362 
5 VFL Salder 1 1 -1 2 41 4844 
6 SV Union Salzgitter 1 1 1 1 37 4791 
7 Süd-Elm Schöningen 1 1 1 1 34 4206 
8 PostSV/GH Salzgitter 3 1 0 0 25 4180 
9 TSV Salzgitter 3 1 -3 0 24 4336 

10 Rot-Weiss Steterburg 1 1 -3 0 22 3614 
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Verbandsklasse West  
(1. Spieltag) 

 
Nr. Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz 
701 04.09.2010/12:00 KF Nordhorn 2 SV Listrup 1 2 : 1 42 : 36 4662 : 4587 

 Koel Gerold 837 / 12  Geerdes Julian 792 / 10 
 Groothus Christian 787 / 8  Kunk Christian 789 / 9 
 Jacobs Daniel 806 / 11  Geerdes Frank 747 / 4 
 Hoff Peter 715 / 1  Plüth Werner 736 / 2 
 Sendmeyer Timo 739 / 3  Möschter Horst 752 / 5 
 van Haaften Wilfried 778 / 7  Egbers Hermann 771 / 6 
 

702 04.09.2010/13:00 AKC Quakenbrück 2 SV Haselünne 2 0 : 3 36 : 42 4460 : 4526 
 Abeln Helmut 758 / 8  Meyke Rainer 741 / 5 
 Eick Matthias 782 / 10  Rottmann Bruno 817 / 12 
 Banko Albert 726 / 4  Leißing Jörg 674 / 1 
 Tewes Elmar 773 / 9  Schermann Heinz 752 / 6 
 Tewes Jürgen 707 / 2  Adermann Jens 755 / 7 
 Koste Ingmar 714 / 3  Jaske Helmut 787 / 11 
 

703 04.09.2010/13:00 KSV GM Hütte 2 TSV Georgsdorf 1 3 : 0 53 : 25 4902 : 4517 
 Frankenberg Walter 884 / 12  Lucas Timm 746 / 4 
 Gunkel Christian 817 / 9  Kathorst Tobias 743 / 3 
 Kunze Jennifer 835 / 11  Lucas Julian 789 / 7 
 Sprengelmeyer Martin 778 / 6  Geisweller Gero 731 / 2 
 Kuhlenbeck Karl-Heinz 764 / 5  Rauchfuß Horst 693 / 1 
 Rumpke Josef 824 / 10  Kronemeyer Lambertus 815 / 8 
 

704 04.09.2010/13:00 SV Union Lohne 1 VOK Osnabrück 2 3 : 0 50 : 28 4645 : 3708 
 Stevens Bernd 811 / 12  Richter Hans-Erwin 738 / 6 
 Borker Clemens 775 / 8  Lange Guido 776 / 9 
 Borker Andreas 731 / 4  Schubert Herbert 116 / 1 
 Schmit Michael 803 / 11  Wienholt Axel 753 / 7 
 Köster Werner 794 / 10  Cromme Andreas 684 / 3 
 Ripperda Torsten 731 / 5  Wagemann Uwe 641 / 2 
 

705 05.09.2010/10:00 VOK Osnabrück 3 ASV Altenlingen 1 3 : 0 49 : 29 4504 : 4346 
 Lange Guido 736 / 6  Meer Bernhard 688 / 2 
 Beyersdorf Hans-Jürgen 767 / 10  Kalmer Johannes 730 / 5 
 Schierbaum Gabriela 767 / 9  Teepker Willi 744 / 8 
 Möller Birgit 672 / 1  Tieke Thomas 716 / 3 
 Warnke Nicola 780 / 11  Stahs Peter 726 / 4 
 Tewes Kathrin 782 / 12  Meer Mathias 742 / 7 

 
 Tabelle 1. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP 

1 KSV GM Hütte 2 1 0 3 53 4902 
2 SV Union Lohne 1 1 0 3 50 4645 
3 VOK Osnabrück 3 1 0 3 49 4504 
4 SV Haselünne 2 1 3 3 42 4526 
5 KF Nordhorn 2 1 -1 2 42 4662 
6 SV Listrup 1 1 1 1 36 4587 
7 AKC Quakenbrück 2 1 -3 0 36 4460 
8 ASV Altenlingen 1 1 0 0 29 4346 
9 VOK Osnabrück 2 1 0 0 28 3708 

10 TSV Georgsdorf 1 1 0 0 25 4517 
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